

April 27, 2021

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

> Re: FCC Modernizing Unbundling and Resale Requirements Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Wide Voice, LLC for the State of South Dakota

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing for approval by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252 is the FCC Modernizing Unbundling and Resale Requirements Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Wide Voice, LLC for the State of South Dakota.

Contact information for Wide Voice, LLC is as follows:

Tandy DeCosta Wide Voice, LLC 410 South Rampart, Suite 390 Las Vegas, NV 89145 (702) 553-3007 tdecosta@widevoice.com

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm Enclosure cc: Tandy DeCosta (via email)

> 200 South 5th Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

www.centurylink.com